OUACHITA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY
FACULTY CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS AND COMMITTEES

1999-2000

Constitutional Officers of the Faculty

President: Andrew Westmoreland
Secretary: Jack Estes (2000)
Parliamentarian: Hal Bass (2002) -+ << |

University Constitutional Committees
(with date of expiration of service)

1. University Committee
Jeanie Curry (Business) ‘02
Charles Chambliss (Education) '02
Hal Bass (At Large) ‘02
Terry Carter (Christian Studies) ‘00
Doug Sonheim (Humanities) ‘00
Joe Bradshaw (Nat. Science) ‘01
Charlie Fuller (Fine Arts){(Chair) ‘01
Randy Smith (Soc. Science) ‘01

Andy Westmoreland, ex officio
Mike Arrington, ex officio

2. Library Committee
Stacy Freeman (Education) ‘02
Scott Holsclaw (Fine Arts) ‘00
Amy Sonheim (Humanities) 01

Ray Granade, ex officio

3. Athletic Advisory Committee
Kevin Brennan (Social Science) ‘02
John Diamantopoulos (Natural Science) ‘00
Jim Rothwell (Business)(Chair) ‘01

Phil Rice (Conference Representative)
David Sharp, ex officio
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4. Student Life Committee
David Brooks (Natural Science) ‘02
Amy Sonheim (Humanities) ‘00
Mike Reynolds (Education) ‘01

5. Research Committee
Dennis Tucker (Christian Studies) ‘02
James Philpot (Business) ‘00
Jim Caudle (Soc. Science) ‘01

6. Faculty Welfare Committee
George Keck (Fine Arts) ‘02
Randy Smith (Social Science) ‘00
Danny Hays (Christian Studies) ‘01

7. University Curriculum Committee
Bob Webster (Business) ‘02
Kristin Ross (Social Sciences) ‘02
Tona Wright (Education) 00
Dave Ozmun (Humanities) ‘00
Preben Vang (Christian Studies) ‘01
Patrick Houlihan (Fine Arts) 01
Steve Hennagin (Natural Science) ‘01
Mike Arrington, ex officio

8. Academic Standards Committee
Ray Granade (Social Science) ‘02
Caroline Cagle (Natural Science) ‘00

Margaret Wright (Business) ‘01
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10.

11.

12.

International Studies Committee

Tom Auffenberg (Social Science)
Glenn Good (Natural Science)
David Griffith (Business)

Trey Berry, ex officio

Scholarship Committee

Tim Knight (Natural Science)
Lavell Cole (Social Science)
Preben Vang (Christian Studies)
Roy Buckelew (Humanities)
Charles Chambliss (Education)
Jeanie Curry (Business)

Craig Hamilton (Fine Arts)

Teacher Education Council

Nancy Hardman (Humanities)
Craig Hamilton (Fine Arts)

Pam Arrington (Education)
Jeanna Westmoreland, ex officio

Faculty Tenure Committee

Johnny Wink (Humanities)
Danny Hays (Christian Studies)
Joe Jeffers (Natural Science)

Hal Bass (Social Science)

Sim Flora (Fine Arts)

Bob Webster (Business)

Jeanna Westmoreland (Education)

‘02
‘00
01

‘02
‘02
‘02
‘00
‘00
‘01
‘01

‘02
‘00
‘01

‘02
‘02
‘02
‘00
‘00
‘01
‘01
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13.

14.

15.

Faculty Development Committee

Byron Eubanks (Christian Studies)
Wendy Richter (Education)
Martin Perry (Natural Science)
George Keck (Fine Arts)

David Griffith (Business)

Wayne Bowen (Social Science)
Tom Greer (Humanities)

Mike Arrington, ex officio

Honors Council

Jay Curlin (Humanities)

Jim Taylor (Natural Science)
David Griffith (Business)

Jim Caudle (Social Science)
Dennis Tucker (Christian Studies)
Mike Jones (Fine Arts)

Stacy Freeman (Education)

Doug Reed, Director, ex officio

Byron Eubanks, Asst. Director, ex officio

Interdisciplinary Studies (GNED)

Eric Phillips (Fine Arts)

Isaac Mwase (Christian Studies)
Tom Greer (Humanities)

Jim Dann (Education Fall '99)

Freddie Jolley (Education Spring ‘00)

Doug Reed (Social Science)
Eddie Ary (Business)

Joe Jeffers (Natural Science)
Mike Arrington, ex officio
Randall Wight, ex officio

‘02
‘02
‘02
‘00
‘00
‘01
‘01

‘02
‘02
‘00
‘00
‘00
‘01
‘01

‘02
‘02
‘00

‘00
‘01
‘01
‘01
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Il. Administrative Committees

1.

University Computer Committee

Bill Phelps, Chair

Randall Wight (Social Science)
Tona Wright (Education)
Patrick Houlihan (Fine Arts)
Deborah Root (Humanities)
Preben Vang (Christian Studies)
Terry Sergeant (Natural Science)
Jeanie Curry (Business)

Mike Arrington, ex officio

Jeff Root, ex officio

Richard Stipe, ex officio

Bill Dixon, ex officio

Academic Enrichment Committee

Craig Hamilton, Chair
Stacy Freeman

Glenna Sumner

Mike Arrington, ex officio

Birkett Williams Lecture Committee

Hal Bass (Social Science), Chair
Phil Rice (Business)

Scott Duvall (Christian Studies)
Pam Arrington (Education)

Jeff Root (Humanities)

Glenn Good (Natural Science)

Scott Holsclaw (Fine Arts)

Joe Franz, ex officio

Paul Bass, ex officio
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4. Board of Trustees Committee on Honorary Degrees
Byron Eubanks
Charles Wright

5. Religious Life Committee
lan Cosh, Chair
Phil Hardin
Charles Wright
Danny Hays
Scott Holsclaw
Jeff Root
Kevin Inman
Eric Kuykendall, Student Senate President
Jacqueline Talbert, student member
Jana Keasler, BSU President
Bill Dixon, ex officio
Keldon Henley, ex officio
Andy Westmoreland, ex officio

6. Graduation Committee

Judy Jones, Chair

Mike Arrington

Jim Dann

Bill Dixon

Craig Hamilton

Phil Hardin

Charles Wright

John Hardman

Joe Franz

Randy Garner

Richard Stipe

Chris Turnage, Senior Class President
Andy Westmoreland, ex officio
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7. Health Professions Advisory Committee

Wayne Everett, Chair
Glenn Good

Tim Knight

Joe Jeffers

John Diamantopoulos
Joe Bradshaw

8. Off-Campus Housing Exceptions Committee

Lisa Hill, Chair

lan Cosh

Phil Hardin

Susan Hurst

Keldon Henley, ex officio

9. Public Relations and Hospitality Committee

Nancy Hardman, Chair
Keldon Henley

Jim Rothwell

Anne Selph

Jeff Root, ex officio

10.  Staff Development Committee

Phil Hardin, Chair
Judy Jjones

Sherri Phelps
Charolette Allison
Richard Stipe

11.  Student/Faculty Disciplinary Committee

Doug Reed, Chair

Amy Sonheim

Danny Hays

Caroline Henderson

Jason McReynolds, RA Council
Janna Freibolt, student member
Bill Dixon, ex officio

Keldon Henley, ex officio
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12.  Nell I. Mondy Lecture Committee

Wayne Everett, Chair (Chemistry)

David Brooks (Biology)

Tona Wright (Health, Physical Education, Recreation)
Stacy Freeman (Family & Consumer Sc.)

Mike Arrington, ex officio

Andy Westmoreland, ex officio

V. Committee of the School of Arts and Sciences

1. Curriculum Committee
Jeanna Westmoreland (Education) ‘99
Terry Sergeant (Natural Science) ‘00
Kristen Ross (Social Science) ‘01
Jack Estes (Humanities) ‘01

Bill Ellis, ex officio
2. Faculty Development Committee (Parks Fund)

Hal Bass (Social Science)
Charles Chambliss\(Education)
Tom Greer (Mumanities)

Joe Jeffers (Natural Science)

Bill Ellis, ex officio
V. Committees of the Hickingbotham School of Business

1. Curriculum Committee

2. Library Committee
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3. Technology Committee
4. Tenure and Promotion Committee

VI. Committees of the Jones School of Fine Arts
1. Curriculum Committee

Charles Wright, ex officio

Division of Music

1. Curriculum Committee

Charles Wright, ex officio

2. Performing Arts Committee
Charles Wright, ex officio

3. Student-Faculty Council

Student Members to be elected
Charles Wright, ex officio
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4, Music Library Committee

, student representative
Charles Wright, ex officio

Division of Applied Arts
No divisional committees
VII.  School of Interdisciplinary Studies
1. Interdisciplinary Studies Council

Mike Arrington
Eddie Ary
Tom Greer
Freddie Jolley
Isaac Mwase
Eric Phillips
Doug Reed

Randall Wight
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DIVISION AND DEPARTMENT CHAIRS, 1999-2000

School of Arts and Sciences - Bill Ellis, Acting Dean

Division of Education - Charles Chambliss

Department of Education - Jeanna Westmoreland
Department of Health, Physical Education and Recreation - Tona Wright

Division of Humanities - Tom Greer

Department of Mass Communications - Bill Downs
Department of English - Doug Sonheim (Acting Chair)
Department of Modern Foreign Languages - Jack Estes
Department of Speech Communication - Roy Buckelew

Division of Natural Science - Joe Jeffers

Department of Biological Sciences - Tim Knight
(includes Family and Consumer Sciences, Communication
Disorders, Biology, and Athletic Training Education Program)
Department of Chemistry - Joe Jeffers
Department of Mathematics and Computer Science - Terry Sergeant
(Acting Chair)
Department of Physics - Glenn Good

Division of Social Science - Hal Bass
Department of History - Tom Auffenberg
Department of Political Science - Hal Bass
Department of Psychology - Randy Smith
Department of Sociology - Richard Mills

Frank D. Hickingbotham School of Business - Phil Rice, Dean

Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance - Bob Webster
Department of Marketing and Management - David Griffith
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School of Christian Studies - Scott Duvall, Dean
Department of Biblical Studies and Theology - Danny Hays
Department of Christian Ministries - Terry Carter
Department of Philosophy and Ethics - Byron Eubanks
Bernice Young Jones School of Fine Arts - Charles Wright, Dean
Division of Music
Department of Applied Music - Jon Secrest
Department of Church Music - Charlie Fuller (Acting Chair)
Department of History/Literature - George Keck
Department of Music Education - Craig Hamilton
Department of Theory and Composition - Sim Flora
Division of Applied Arts
Department of Theatre Arts - Scott Holsclaw

Department of Visual Arts - Raouf Halaby

School of Interdisciplinary Studies - Randall Wight, Dean
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